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CHAPTER 322 — S.F.No. 830

An act relating to creditor’s ;cmcdics; providing for an increase in the amount of
household goods exempiion; amending Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 550.37, Subdivi-
sion 4. ' ’

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section I: Minnesota Statutes 1980, Section 550.37, Subdivision 4, is
amended to read:

Subd. 4. (a) All wearing apparel, one watch, household furniture;
utensils, household a appliances; phonographs; radie and television receivers; and
foodstuffs of the debtor and his family;; and (b) household furniture, house-
hold appliances, phonographs, radic and television receivers of the debtor and
his f family, not exceeding $3,000 in value. The exemption “provided by ‘this
subdivision may not be waived except with regard to purchase money security
interests. Except for a pawnbroker’s possessory lien, a nonpurchase money
securily interest in the property exempt under this subdivision is void.

Provided however, if a debtor has property of the type which would
qualify for the exemption under clause (b} of this subdivision, of a value in
excess of 33,000 an itemized list of the exempt property, together with the value
of each item listed, shall be attached to the security agreement at the time a
security interest is taken, and a creditor mﬁy take a nonpurchase money
security interest in the excess over $3,000 by requiring the debtor to select his
exemption in writing at the time the loan is made.

Approved May 29, 1981

CHAPTER 323 — S.F.No, 886

An act relating to health; requiring a written disclosure and labeling information
regarding dimethyl sulfoxide; regulating the sale of dimethy! sulfoxide; proposing new
law coded in Minnesota Statutes, Chapters 147 and 151.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. [147.075] ADMINISTRATION OF DIMETHYL SULFOX-
IDE,

Subdivision I. DEFINITION. For purposes of this section, “physi-
cian™ means a person licensed under the provisions of this chaeler.

Changes or additions are indicated by underline, deletions by - strikeout.



